ANNUAL CLIMATOLOGICAL S

NAME: VantagePro2 CITY: Maiolati Spontini
ELEV: 412 m LAT: 43°30'00" N LONG: 13° 18

YR MO MAX MIN MEAN NORM DAYS DAYS HI DAT

STATE:

TEMPERATURE (°C), HEAT BASE 18.3, CO
DEP. HEAT COOL

MEAN MEAN

FROM DEG DEG
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12
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123 6.0 9.2 00 67 0 18.0 2
16.0 95 125 0.0 185 4 233 2
16,6 9.3 125 0.0 179 6 25.2 2

20.7 129 16.4
28.5 20.2 24.2
31.1 22.5 26.5
30.7 22.6 26.4
22.8 16.8 19.3

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

68 22 30.0 1
4 181 353 2
1 255 37.2 2
0 244 36.0 2
26 55 293 2

1210 189 13.2 158 0.0 90 11 24.8
1211 139 10.0 11.6 0.0 202 1 21.1
1212 89 33 59 0.0 383 01491

20.6 13.8 16.9 0.0 1205 779 37.2JU

PRECIPITATION (mm)

DEP. MAX
FROM OBS

DAYS OF RAIN

OVER

YR MO TOTAL NORM DAY DATE .2 2 20

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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1

2 30 00302 1 1 O

0.0 406 14 15 11 1

3318 00302 6 3 1 1
4122.2

5663 00160 13 11 8 O
6117 00 61 4 3 3 O
7117 00 48 24 6 2 O
8119 00 58 31 3 2 O
92286 0.0 686 14 12 10 5

1210 594 0.0 140 12 15 9 O
12111483 0.0 475 12 14 9 2
1212 620 00 99 21 19 11 O

756.9 0.0 68.6 SEP 102 67 9

WIND SPEED (km/hr)

DOM

YR MO AVG. HI DATE DIR
12 1

12 2 6.2 37.0 25 SSE
12 3 6.0 59.5 31 SSE
12 4 7.6 86.9 24 SSE
12 5 6.6 54.7 16 SSE
12 6 6.3 56.3 12 SSE
12 7 6.9 628 29 SSE
12 8 6.2 66.0 26 SSE
12 9 6.7 62.8 27 SSE
1210 59 67.6 28 SSE
1211 75 740 5 SSE

1212 75 805 15 W

6.7 86.9 APR SSE

UMMARY

Italy
00" E

OL BASE 18.3

MAX MAX MIN MIN
E LOW DATE >=32 <=0 <=0 <=-18

52122 0 0 0 O
9 36 10 0 0 0 O
921 9 0 0 0O
2 66 16 0 0 0 O
0136 4 6 0 0 O
8159 23 15 0 0 O
3169 27 13 0 0 O
4116 183 0 0 0 O
6 42 30 0 0 0 O
56219 0 0 0 O
6-12 11 0 0 4 O
L-12DEC 34 0 4 O



